Entry  No.  2575584  dated  14-03-2024  valued  at  Rs.  60,53,647/- 

(Rupees Sixty lacs fifty three thousand six hundred and fourty seven 

only),  under Section 111(d)  of the Customs Act, 1962. However,  I 

give them an option to pay fine of Rs.6,55,000/-(Rupees Six lakhs 

Fifty five thousand only) in lieu of confiscation under Section 125 of 

the Customs Act, 1962 as discussed above.

b. I  impose  penalty  of  Rs.2,50,000/-(Rupees  Two  Lakhs   Fifty 

Thousand only) under Section 112(a) of the Customs Act, 1962.

24. This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be 
taken against the importer or any other person under the Customs Act, 
1962 or any other law for the time being in force.